
     Fastening devices and hardware available  
     for security and convenience !! 

 

INSERTS 
STRAP  TYPE  INSERT 

PIPE  INSERT 

THREADED  PIPE  INSERT (w/ CORNER GUIDE) 

PART NUMBER PRODUCT DESCRIPTION HOLE SIZE WIDTH HEIGHT 

 

RT-27 
ROUND DOMED 
with Round Hole 

 

10¼" 
 

27" 
 

5 ¾" 

 

RT-29 
ROUND DOMED  
with Round Hole 

 

12" 
 

29½" 
 

4" 

 

RT-27-N 
ROUND, SLIGHTLY DOMED 

 No Hole 

 

N/A 
 

28" 
 

4" 

 

ST-19.5 
SQUARE 

Lipped Edges on 3 sides 
with Slightly Recessed Round Hole 

 

11" 
 

19⅜" 

 

1 ¾"  
2" at lip 

 

ST-22.5 
SQUARE, SLIGHTLY DOMED 

with Square Hole  

 

10 ¼" 
 

22.5" 
 

1 ¼" 

 

ST-25 
SQUARE, SLIGHTLY DOMED 

with Square Hole  

 

10 ¼" 
 

25" 
 

1 ¼" 

 

ST-24-M 
SQUARE, FLAT 

with Rectangular Hole 

 

7" x 13 ¼" 
 

24 ¾" 
 

2 ½" 

 

ST-24-M2 
SQUARE, FLAT 

with Rectangular Hole 

 

7" x 13 ¼" 
 

24 ¼" 
 

2 ½" 

 

ST-24 
SQUARE, STEPPED DOME 

with Square Hole 

 

10" 
 

24" 
 

4" 

 

ST-22 
SQUARE, STEPPED DOME 

with Square Hole 

 

8" 
 

22" 
  

3 ¾" 

 

ST-24-T 
SQUARE, STEPPED DOME 

with Square Hole & Square Rain Top 

 

10" 
 

24" 
 

11 ⅛" 

RRCAP ROUND RAIN CAP N/A N/A N/A 

SRCAP SQUARE RAIN CAP N/A N/A N/A 

TRASH  RECEPTACLE  LIDS 

FIBERGLASS  DIVISION   

SPECIALTY 

 
 

BLACKTHORN MANUFACTURES CUSTOM FIBERGLASS PRODUCTS.   
IF YOU NEED A SIZE NOT LISTED, CALL FOR A QUOTE. 

800-836-6113 
                               937-836-9296        836-9395 (FAX) 

 
 
 
 

 
 

           6113 BROOKVILLE SALEM ROAD           www.blackthorn-inc.com 
                  CLAYTON  OH  45315                 sales@blackthorn-inc.com 

BLACKTHORN,LLC

STANDARD COLORS:  GRAY & CAULIFLOWER 


